With reference to the above-mentioned subject and in continuation to our earlier disclosures, we 
would like to inform you that pursuant to the approval of the Board in the Board Meeting held on 
May 12, 2025, the Company has made a further investment of Rs. 1,25,00,000 (Rupees One Crore 
Twenty Five Lakhs only) towards equity investment in its wholly owned subsidiary i.e. ROQIT 
GREENFLEET DIGITAL SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED (ROQIT). With this investment, the total 
investment by the Company in ROQIT shall stand at Rs. 7,60,10,000/-. The entire equity in ROQIT is

[...]

5 brief details of any governmental or | No specific approval is 
regulatory approvals required for the 
acquisition 

|‘efi]in‘ef| at this ;l;g . 

6. indicative time period for completion 
of the acquisition 

The company has made further investment of 
Rs. 1,25,00,000 (Rupees One Crore Twenty 
Five Lakhs only) and accordingly Rogit 
Greenfleet Digital Solutions Private Limited 

has allotted shares. 

7. consideration - whether  cash 
consideration or share swap or any 
other form and details of the same 

Investment by way of cash 

8. cost of acquisition and/or the price at